

P  
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1358 OF 2013  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

SHAMIM ALAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DINESH AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter, dated 2nd March, 2013, circulated by  
learned counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned by  
four weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|