

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1358 OF 2013 (For prel. hearing)

SHAMIM ALAM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DINESH AGARWAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Akashy Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master