

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR : 04.12.2014

R/COURT NO.:1

ITEM NO. : 95

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1358 OF 2013**

Shamim Alam

... Appellant

VERSUS

Dinesh Agarwal

...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01<sup>st</sup> April,2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Appeal admitted."**

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through Mr. Y.P.Dhingra,Advocate

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete.

Original record of the matter has been received from the High Court and is available for reference.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant as well as counsel for the respondent have not filed statement of case so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for **pre-final** hearing under order V (1) Rule 30 of SCR, 2013.

DATED THIS THE 03rd DAY OF December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Advocate

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR